
Name of the Hon'ble Judge Branch

1 Main

2 Dindoshi

3 Main

4 Main

5 Main 

6 Main 

7 Main

8 Main

9 Main

10 Main

11 Main

12 Mazgaon

13 Dindoshi

14 Dindoshi

15 Main

16 Dindoshi

17 Main

18 Dindoshi

19 Mazgaon

20 Main

21 Main

 CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS COURT, MUMBAI 
Judges Common Seniority List as on 08th July, 2024 

As per Hon'ble High Court, Bombay Gradation  List of Judicial Officers in the 
Cadre of District Judges & Sr. Civil Judges as on 01st January, 2023.

Sr.
No.

Shri. Anil  Subramaniam
Principal Judge

Shri. R. N. Rokade
1st Addl. Principal Judge

Smt. A. U. Kadam
2nd Addl. Principal Judge

Shri.  A. M. Patil 
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. A. K. Lahoti
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. A. B. Sharma
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. V.D. Kedar
Additional Sessions Judge

Dr. Smt. Jyoti P. Darekar
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. V. P. Desai
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. Shayana V. Patil
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. B. D. Shelke
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Aejazuddin S. Kazi
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. S. S. Ansari
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Nandkishor L. More
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. S. M. Menjoge
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. M. H. Pathan
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. S. M. Tapkire
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. V. D. Ingle
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. V. S. Gaike
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. M. M. Deshpande
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. S. H. Gwalani     
Additional Sessions Judge



22 Main

23 Main

24 Main

25 Main

26 Main

27 Main

28 Dindoshi

29 Main

30 Dindoshi

31 Main

32 Main

33 Main

34 Main

35 Main

36 Dindoshi

37

38 Main

39 Main

40 Main

41 Main

42 Main

43 Main

Shri. N. P. Mehta
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. V. G. Raghuwanshi.
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Shashikant E. Bangar
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. A. A. Nandgaonkar
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Raviraj D. Deshpande
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. A. P. Kanade
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. S. M. Takalikar
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Mahesh K. Jadhav
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. S. S. Todkar
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Chakor S. Baviskar
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. R. R. Patare
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Sunil M. Patil
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. R. M. Mishra
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Chandrakant S. Datir
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. M.M. Allouddin
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. N.S. Shaikh
Additional Sessions Judge

Main

Shri. Anil D. Salunkhe
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Ravi M. Jadhav
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. B. Y. Phad
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. R. S. Aradhye
Assistant Sessions Judge

Shri. V. M. Pathade
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. Kalpana  K. Patil 
Additional Sessions Judge



44 Main

45 Mazgaon

46 Main

47 Mazgaon

48 Main

49 Mazgaon

50 Main

51 Mazgaon

52 Dindoshi

53 Main

54 Main

55 Main

56 Main

57 Main

58 Main

59 Main

60 Dindoshi

61 Main

62 Dindoshi

63 Main

64 Dindoshi

65 Main

66 Dindoshi

67 Main

Shri. S. B. Joshi
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. K. P. Shrikhande
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. P. P. Bankar
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. S. P. Pingle
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Ajay C. Daga
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. A. S. J. Shaikh
Additional Sessions Judge 

Shri. N. G. Shukla
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. V. S. Hingne
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Ajay A. Kulkarni
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. U. C. Deshmukh
Additional Sessions Judge

Dr. Shri. A. A. Joglekar
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. S. P. Naik-Nimbalkar
Additional Sessions Judge

Smt. G. P. Kawdikar
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. A. V. Kharkar
Additional Sessions Judge

Dr. Shri. S. D. Tawshikar 
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. S. B. Pawar
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. D. G. Dhoble
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. A. S. Salgar
Adhoc-Addl.Sessions Judge

Shri. Sachin M. Agarkar
Adhoc Addl Sessions Judge

Shri. R. V. Bhakta
Assistant Sessions Judge

Smt. N. S. Anekar
Adhoc-Asstt Sessions Judge

Shri. N. P. Tribhuvan
Adhoc-Addl.Sessions Judge

Dr. Shri. A.  V. Dhuldhule
Adhoc-Addl.Sessions Judge

Smt. Ashwini V. Kasture
Adhoc-Asst. Sessions Judge



68 Dindoshi

69 Dindoshi

70 Main

71 Dindoshi

72 Mazgaon

73 Main

74 Main

75 Main

76 Mazgaon

77 Main

78 Main

79 Main

Shri. A. R. Kamble 
Adhoc-Asst. Sessions Judge

Smt. Ashwini D. Lokhande
Adhoc Addl Sessions Judge

Shri. V. M. Sundale
Adhoc-Addl.Sessions Judge

Shri. T. T. Aglawe
Additional Sessions Judge

Shri. Nandu B. Lavte
Adhoc Addl Sessions Judge

Shri. A. K. Kale
Adhoc-Asstt Sessions Judge

Shri. A. G. Santani
Assistant Sessions Judge

Shri. S. H. Salunkhe
Adhoc-Asstt Sessions Judge

Shri. Sangram S. Shinde
Adhoc-Addl.Sessions Judge

Shri. R. B. Parvekar
Adhoc-Asstt Sessions Judge

Shri. Prashant C. Kale
Adhoc Addl Sessions Judge

Shri. V. S. Khot
Adhoc-Asstt Sessions Judge
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